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2023 District Council Ordinary Election Turnout Rate 
Voter TurnoutNote 1 

 
District Council Geographical Constituencies 

 

Time (as at) 
Hourly Voter 

Turnout 
Cumulative 

Voter Turnout 

Hourly 
Turnout 

Rate 
(%) 

Cumulative 
Turnout 

Rate 
(%) 

9:30 135 255 135 255 3.12 3.12 
10:30 135 055 270 310 3.12 6.24 
11:30 128 620 398 930 2.97 9.21 
12:30 103 782 502 712 2.40 11.60 
13:30 82 897 585 609 1.91 13.51 
14:30 84 779 670 388 1.96 15.47 
15:30 80 732 751 120 1.86 17.33 
16:30 80 597 831 717 1.86 19.19 
17:30 79 449 911 166 1.83 21.03 
18:30 79 141 990 307 1.83 22.85 
19:30 72 629 1 062 936 1.68 24.53 
24:00 132 395Note 2 1 195 331 3.06Note 2 27.59 

 
Note 1: The figures are compiled based on the statistics of all polling stations and the 

voter turnout statistics are for reference only 
Note 2: The voter turnout and voter turnout rate from 19:30 to 24:00 
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2023 District Council Ordinary Election Turnout Rate 
Voter Turnout Note 

 
District Committees Constituencies 

 

Time (as at) 
Hourly Voter 

Turnout 
Cumulative 

Voter Turnout 

Hourly 
Turnout 

Rate 
(%) 

Cumulative 
Turnout 

Rate 
(%) 

9:30 822 822 32.46 32.46 
10:30 713 1 535 28.16 60.62 
11:30 478 2 013 18.88 79.50 
12:30 235 2 248 9.28 88.78 
13:30 149 2 397 5.88 94.67 
14:30 57 2 454 2.25 96.92 

 
Note: The figures are compiled based on the statistics of all polling stations and the 

voter turnout statistics are for reference only 
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